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SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: That is not |

true, Sir. I think our defence arrangements there are quite adequate.

St THEATY HAAET © F4T T7a T
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1o fFar at #41 gER ¥ Ja S9
TT3E § AEY OIS & S ag qIX A1 Fgi qAE |

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: It is a very wrong comparison, a wrong way of proposing such questions, It is unfair to the soldiers and the Army people who are functioning on fhat side. They are equally brave and loyal to their duties.

N fmagar gamtaet @R
fear : sftwrg 7 o+t T fF fafass
F @ F ag w9 A § W A
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SHRI N. SRI RAMA REDDY: May
1 know from the hon. Minister whether it is a fact that the Chinese have militarised the demilitarised zone?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: Yes; they have,

|
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t[PuBLicrTy oOF INDIA’S CASE ON KAsHMIR IN AUSTRALIA

*395. SHRI JAGANNATH PRA-
SAD: Will the Minister of EXTER-NAI, AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to a report published in the newspapers to the effect that there is no knowledge of India’s case in Australia whereas Pakistan and Ching have made strong publicity there; and

(b) it so, what measures are being taken for the publicity of India’s case there?]

d3fir s weAww § SwweR
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TEILETGI & 919 e, faafarr-
ail, deaidt 7R Qa-awal § A4
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FTRT agr faair wor | garR 9 g ggurd
F MT T FEOTFT FT F5 05 A 93
T |

+[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI DINESH SINGH):
(a) While a newspaper report to this effect has come to the notice of the

Government of India, they do not entirely agree with it.

(b) Our Mission in Australia has kept the Government of Australia well informeq of developments. Other measures taken by our Mission include Press conferences, briefings, discussions with editors and correspondents, lectures and talks ii. universities and institutions, including the Rotary Clubs, radio and television interviews, distribution of pamphlets and other publicity literature and screening of films, etc. The dis-~
tribution of the Mission’s Press releases was considerably increased.
There were also a number of letters to editors from our Press Attache.]
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g f ag g frwm & wremat A S Y
A AT s @ & fo
Feq JoW 1 @ § foag ¥ i =8 wamar
T savar rAETd fae @ w1 3T A aqid faer a% |

»ft faim fag : g7 2w @Y sATRTAR
Tt g fawa § 99 & sfy @ sor
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to Questions 2300
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SHRI M. R. SHERVANI: May 1 know how many pamphlets have been been issued from our Mission in Aus. tralia in connection with the Indo-Pakistan conflict and our case”

SHRI DINESH SINGH: I could not give the exact number of copies.
They will run into thousands but I will have to get the number.

USE or CHIiNesE MIG’s By PaKISTAN

*396. SHRI N. SRI RAMA REDDY:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleaseq to state whethep the use of Chinese MIG aeroplanes by Pakistan was noticed neither during or after thre recent Indo-Pakistan conflict?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (DR. D. S
RAJU): No. Sir.

SHRI N. SRI RAMA REDDY: 1
would like to know whether it is not a fact that China is in possession of a large number of MIGs and they have also started manufacturing these MIGs. Could it not have been possible that these MIGs were flown over the Himalayan border?

SHRI Y. B, CHAVAN: Sir, what is possible and what is not possible is a different question. The question that was raised by this question was whether we had noticed any MIGs during the operations and the answer is, ‘no’,

SHRI SANTOKH SINGH. May I know the speed in kilometers per hour of MIGs and that of Gnats and Sabre Jets?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: Would you kindly repeat the question?

MR. CHAIRMAN. Would
kindly repeat your gquestiop don’t want to ask it?

you
or you

